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Tariff Notice No. 1977/1 73—-—Applica1ians for Approval Declined

Norick is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

) Applications Advertised
Appn. | Tariff Goods -
No. Item Tariff Gazette

Notice No. No.

44369 | 40.12.059 | Pharmaceutical grade stoppers of natural or synthetic rubber, for use as part | 1977/148 | 94, 1 September

of the closure system for bottles or vials of injectable solutions 1977, p. 2412
43544 | 73.21.009 | Acrow steel formwork, viz: Acrow U form, for use in the manufacture of raw | 1977/135 | 88, 18 August 1977,
materials in the building and civil engineering industries p. 2283

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1977. .
J. A. KEAN, ComptroHer of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/174—Applications for Withdrawal of Approvals

Nortice is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs
and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List]
No. Item II ! No.
Normal Other Pref. | Ref. From To

45091 | 59.01.019 | Padding, commonly used in ironing and pressing Free Free 10.8 | 225| 1/7/74) 30/9/84

machines in which the cotton rolls are held together

by chain stitch warp threads
45048 | 83.07.021 | Lamps, specially designed in detecting fluorescence .. Free Free 10.2 | 165| 1/11/76| 30/9/83
45050 | 83.09.029 | Fasteners, turn-button .. Free Free 10.8 | 151| 1/4/76| 30/6/78
45052 | 83.09.029 | Fittings, plain and unornamented, commonly used for Free Free 10.8 | ..} 1/7/74| 31/3/718

making apparel
45051 | 83.09.029 | Frames, peculiar to cigarette and key cases .. Free Free 10.8 | .. 1/7/74] 31/3/78
45049 | 84.06.149 | Engines, oil, compression-ignition types, when declared Free Free 10.2 | 520 1/7/74; 30/9/79

by an importer that they will not be used or sold by

him for use on road motor vehicles

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 November 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The tanded cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. .
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to sub-
section (9) of that section, consented to the followmg merger and takeover proposal, being a merger and takeover proposal which also
requires consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974*,

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given
in terms of section 68 (1) of the Comumerce Act Proposal Date of Consent
1975

P. and O. (N.Z.) Ltd. .. .. .. Purchase of the non shipping investments of the Peninsular and 30 September 1977
Oriental Steam Navigation Company.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1977.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.
*S.R. 1974/117 )



